Signature

Corrigendum No.9 Date: 20.10.2021

IREPS E-Tender Notice No: VSS Phase 2 WR, Dated: 28.05.2021

Name of the Work: "Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Integration with Existing VSS Infra,
Operation and Maintenance of IP based Video Surveillance System (VSS) at Railway Stations under Western
Region of RailTel for and on behalf of Indian Railways"

Tender No.: E-Tender No. RailTel/Tender/OT/WR/R0O/2021-22/VSS/001 dated 28.05.2021

1. Following changes are there in SOR item no. C1 - AMC (Schedule-C)

S. Tender Clause No. Item Description Existing Value Modified Value
No and Page No. (Quantity) (Quantity)
1. Section-I Chapter-2 Annual Maintenance 5 1
SCHEDULE OF Charges (AMC) after
REQUIREMENT warranty period of overall
(SOR) S.N. (1) of cost (excluding Taxes &
SCHEDULE-C Duties) of supply portion of
(AMC) of Tender Schedule ‘A’ as detailed in
Document. clause 4.A.3 of Chapter-4A
of Tender Document.
(Pg. No-19 of Tender | (SOR C1)
Document)

Remark: AMC will be for 5 years.

2. In Corrigendum No. 8 issued on 18.10.2021, due to typographical error, date is mentioned as 20.10.2021.
It is to be read as 22.10.2021 in place of 20.10.2021 for all instances.
There are no changes in other details mentioned in Corrigendum No. 8.

All other Terms and conditions of the Tender remains the same.

(Vinod Kumar Agarwal)
Regional General Manager/WR
For RailTel Corporation of India Limited, Mumbai




